1. General description
The SSL2108X is a range of high-voltage Integrated Circuits (ICs), intended to drive LED
lamps in general lighting applications.
The main benefits of the product family are:
• Small Printed-Circuit Board (PCB) footprint, and compact solution
• High efficiency (up to 95 %)
• Ease of integration
• Low electronic Bill Of Material (BOM)

NXP Semiconductors SSL21081T/2T/3T/4T
GreenChip drivers for LED lighting
5. Ordering information
5.1 Ordering options
Remark: All voltages unless otherwise specified are in V (AC).
[1] The SO12 package variants have more so called fused leads than the SO8 variants and can be used when
higher output power is required.
IDRAIN current on pin DRAIN SSL21083T,
SSL21084T
1 - 1 A
SSL21081T,
SSL21082T
2 - 2 A
VDRAIN voltage on pin DRAIN SSL21083T,
SSL21084T
- - 600 V
SSL21081T,
SSL21082T
- - 300 V
ton(high) high on-time - - 17.5 s
Table 1. Quick reference data …continued
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
SSL21081T
SSL21083T
SO8 plastic small package outline body; 8 leads; body width
3.9 mm
SOT96-1
SSL21082T
SSL21084T
SO12 plastic small package outline body; 12 leads; body width
3.9 mm
SOT1196-1
Table 3. Ordering options
SSL2108X
platform variants
Input voltage Internal MOSFET
characteristics
Package Brownout
protection
selectable
SSL21081T 100 V; 120 V 300 V; 2  SO8 no
SSL21082T 100 V; 120 V 300 V; 2  SO12 yes
SSL21083T 100 V; 120 V;
230 V
600 V; 5  SO8 no
SSL21084T 100 V; 120 V;
230 V
600 V; 5  SO12 yes
SSL21081T_2T_3T_4T All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2011. All rights reserved.
Preliminary data sheet Rev. 2 — 6 December 2011 3 of 24
NXP Semiconductors SSL21081T/2T/3T/4T
GreenChip drivers for LED lighting
6. Block diagram
7. Pinning information
7.1 Pinning
Fig 1. Block diagram SSL2108X
001aan694
JFETHV
VCC
NTC